
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4132
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015
NHDP Projects
Arunmozhithevan Shri A.;Charitra Shri Ram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways and Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (NHIDCL) has set a target to award projects
worth Rs. 1,30,000 crore including 10,000 km of highways and 2,000 bridges; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present status of the projects?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) No, madam. NHIDCL is currently mandated to take up projects covering 4365 Kms of Highways including bridges at an
approximate cost of Rs. 35,000.00 Crores only.The State-wise details and status of these projects are as under:

S No. State Nos. of 
Package/
stretches Length (in Km) Estimated Cost
(in Rs. Crore) Status
Awarded In Process
1 Andaman & Nichobar Islands 1 2.000 1000.00 - Yes
2 Arunachal Pradesh 23 822.000 7988.00 - Yes
3 Assam 18 443.285 6630.15 - Yes
4 Himachal Pradesh 4 320.000 DPR under preparation - Yes
5 Jammu & Kashmir 6 309.000 DPR under preparation - Yes
6 Manipur 6 488.000 5859.00 - Yes
7 Meghalaya 10 664.860 3092.89 - Yes
8 Mizoram 3 380.000 DPR in final stage - Yes
9 Nagaland 4 189.000 1250.00 - Yes
10 Sikkim 4 324.000 2771.83 - Yes
11 Tripura 5 255.072 1943.00 - Yes
12 Uttarakhand 14 164.760 2554.00 - Yes
13 West Bengal 1 3.500 2000.00 - Yes
Total 99 4365.477 35088.87 
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